7/18/2016 Glenbrook High School District 225 Mail - Re: Daily Herald FOIA request July 8, 2016

Elaine Geallis < i lenbrook225.org>
I;_LEHH_HﬂJIJI{_ S aine Geallis <egeallis@glenbroo org
HIGH SCHOOLS 22 )

Re: Daily Herald FOIA request July 8, 2016

1 message

Rosanne Marie Williamson <rwilliamson@glenbrook225.org> Fri, Jul 15, 2016 at 10:58 AM
To: "Griffin, Jake" <jgriffin@dailyherald.com>
Bcc: egeallis@glenbrook225.0rg

Dear Mr. Griffin,

Thank you for writing to Glenbrook High School District 225 with your request for information pursuant to the lllinois
Freedom of Information Act, 5 ILCS 140/1 et seq.

On 7/8//2016 we received your request for the following information:

e Total dollar amount of tuition reimbursements made by the district to education association employees in
fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, or documents sufficient to show that amount, including names of educators
and amounts individually received.

District Response: See attached.
Sincerely,

Rosanne Williamson Ed.D.

Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services
Glenbrook H.S. District 225

3801 West Lake Ave.

Glenview, IL 60026

847-486-4701

------—-- Forwarded message ----—-----

From: Griffin, Jake <jgriffin@dailyherald.com>

Date: Fri, Jul 8, 2016 at 2:20 PM

Subject: Daily Herald FOIA request July 8, 2016

To: "mahaffyt@dist3.org" <mahaffyt@dist3.org>, "jgildea@fsd79.org" <jgildea@fsd79.org>, "genfoia@geneva304.org"
<genfoia@geneva304.org>, "cgust@d41.org" <cgust@d41.org>, "jperdue@ccsd89.org" <jperdue@ccsd89.org>,
"Roberta_Crowe@glenbard.org" <Roberta_Crowe@glenbard.org>, "foia@glenbrook225.org" <foia@glenbrook225.org>,
"foia@grantbulldogs.org" <foia@grantbulldogs.org>, "nnava@gls36.org" <nnava@gls36.org>,
"senase.karen@d46.org" <senase.karen@d46.org>, "foiaofficer@d127.org" <foiaofficer@d127.org>,
"jhutton@d56.0rg" <jhutton@d56.org>, "FOIARequest@hawthorn73.org" <FOIARequest@hawthorn73.org>,
"foia@district158.org" <foia@district158.org>, "douglas_eccarius@ipsd.org" <douglas_eccarius@ipsd.org>,
"mtornatore@itasca.k12.il.us" <mtornatore@itasca.k12.il.us>, "jfuchs@kaneland.org" <jfuchs@kaneland.org>,
"foia@esd20.org" <foia@esd20.org>, "crosenberg@kcsd96.org" <crosenberg@kcsd96.org>, "dpeltz@Ilphs.org"
<dpeltz@lphs.org>

https://mail .google.com/mail/ca/u/0/?ui=2&ik=eaa5e41b73&view=pt&g=foia&gs=true&search=query&th=155ef4885e2a3f15&sim|=155ef4885e2a3f15 12
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7/18/2016 Glenbrook High School District 225 Mail - Re: Daily Herald FOIA request July 8, 2016
July 8, 2016

To Whom It May Concern:

Under the provisions of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, Illinois Revised Statutes Ch. 116, Par.
201, I am requesting the following information:

e Total dollar amount of tuition reimbursements made by the district to education association
employees in fiscal year ending June 30, 2016, or documents sufficient to show that amount,
including names of educators and amounts individually received.

I prefer the information in electronic format and emailed to the address listed below. Please call if you are
unable to grant this aspect of the request.

I am requesting that you waive any fees for providing this information, in accordance with the law, which
allows for waiver of fees when release of the information is in the public interest. Please notify me by
telephone if any fees will be charged.

I would appreciate it if you would handle this request as quickly as possible, and I look forward to hearing
from you within five working days, as required by law. Thank you for your assistance. If you have any
questions, please call me at 847-427-4602. My FAX is 847-427-1301. My email is
jgriffin@dailyherald.com.

Jake Griffin | Assistant Managing Editor for Watchdog Reporting
jgriffin@dailyherald.com | office 847.427.4602 | cell 773.576.2225
155 E Algonquin Road | Arlington Heights, IL 60005-4617

Daily Herald Media Group

www.dailyherald.com | Our Aim: To fear God, tell the truth and make money

@ FOIA-Daily Herald 07_08_16.xIsx
19K

https://mail .google.com/mail/ca/u/0/?ui=2&ik=eaa5e41b73&view=pt&g=foia&gs=true&search=query&th=155ef4885e2a3f15&sim|=155ef4885e2a3f15
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Employee Description of Payment Check # Check Date Check Amount

Alan E Esser S - Tuition Semester 1 21560 12/17/2015 480.00
Alan E Esser S - Tuition Semester 2 EDCL 508 22017 2/19/2016 360.00
Anna W Upson N -Tuition Summer EPS 4105 EPS 4408 20653  9/3/2015 960.00
Anne Blair M - Tuition Semester 2/Raise the bar OL-5849 20465  8/6/2015 360.00
Anne Blair M - Tuition Summer/Web EDU OL-681 20465 8/6/2015 360.00
Benjamin D Widner S - Tuition Summer EDUC 715Y, EDUC 716W 21238 11/6/2015 720.00
Bonnie J Foster N - Tuition Summer ILS15077 20543 8/20/2015 360.00
Bonnie J Foster N - Tuition Summer 05-850-CH 20543 8/20/2015 360.00
Carrie J Fraher S - Tuition Summer OL-970 20682 9/10/2015 360.00
Catherine C O'Dwyer S - Tuition Summer MTH 5400&5500 20590 8/27/2015 720.00
Catherine C O'Dwyer S - Tuition MTH 5702 & MTH 5300- Semester 1 21723 1/14/2016 480.00
Catherine C O'Dwyer S - Tuition Semester 2 MTH 5200 & 5703 22770 5/27/2016 480.00
Cheryl Simon M - Tuition Summer/0S 651 CH Expanding Classroom Walls 20477 8/6/2015 720.00
Christina Lee Seaborg M - Tuition Semester 2/21st Century Reading & Teaching 20475  8/6/2015 120.00
Christina Lee Seaborg M - Tuition Summer/ Pads Into the Classroom 20475 8/6/2015 360.00
Christina Lee Seaborg M - Tuition/Summer/Toolbox for Prevention 20498 8/12/2015 240.00
Christina S Jou-Kim N - Tuition CIL505 Semester 1 21714 1/14/2016 360.00
Christine C E Woods Tuition Summer Bacteria & Chronic Infections 22917 6/16/2016 120.00
Courtney C Middleton M - Tuition Semester2 EDU-6500-W08 & FPR-6000-W08 20739 9/17/2015 480.00
Courtney C Middleton M - Tuition Summer EDU-6212-W08 20739 9/17/2015 360.00
Courtney C Middleton S - Tuition Semester 1 EDU 6535 W08 & FPR 6500 W08 22041 2/19/2016 480.00
Craig T Loch N - Tuition Summer #6000 Foundations of American Education 22643 5/12/2016 360.00
Craig T Loch N - Tuition Semester 1 Teacher as a Researcher 22643 5/12/2016 480.00
Craig T Loch N - Tuition Semester 2 Assesment Language 22643 5/12/2016 480.00
Daniel J Leipert S - Tuition Semester 2 #4823 & 5243 22853 6/10/2016 480.00
David A Berkson S - Tuition Semester 1 #6010 & 6030 21805 1/28/2016 480.00
David A Berkson S - Tuition Semester 2 EDT 6040 22840 6/10/2016 480.00
David C Schoenwetter S - Tuition Reimbursement F.D. Roosevelt: Man of Vision 21381 11/20/2015 345.00
David C Schoenwetter S - Tuition Semester 1 EDUC 710F, EDUC 711F, EDUC 717G 21826 1/28/2016 480.00
David Lieberman S - EDCI504 Creating A Collaborative & Engage Classroom 20635  9/3/2015 360.00
Deborah Ann Hammersley Cohen Tuition Summer 415 & 408 22883 6/16/2016 960.00
Deborah Ann Hammersley Cohen Tuition Semester 2 550 22883 6/16/2016 480.00



Deborah Ann Hammersley Cohen

Deborah L Stein

Elisabeth D McGuinness
Elisabeth D McGuinness

Emily A Porter
Emily A Porter
Emily A Porter
Emily A Porter
Esther E Bowen
Esther E Bowen
Gabrielle L Mikos
Hong Wu
Jeffrey | Paek
Jeffrey | Paek
Jeffrey | Paek
Jessica O Pritzker
John P O'Malley
John P O'Malley
John P O'Malley
Jorge Zamora
Jorge Zamora
Jorge Zamora
Josh Morrel
Josh Morrel
Joshua J Koo
Joshua J Koo
Joshua J Koo
Joshua J Koo
Joshua J Koo
Joshua J Stanton
Joshua J Stanton
Joshua J Stanton
Julie Benca

Julie Benca

Tuition Semester 540 & 568

S - Tuition Semester 2 #5032 & 5306

S - Tuition Summer HIST 579

Tuition Semester 2 Women & Gender

S - Tuition Summer ESL 601-69

M - Tuition Semester 1 ESL 603-69

M - Tuition Semester 2 ESL 604

M - Tuition Semester 2 Cultural Standards
S - Tuition Semesterl1 CIL 512

S - Tuition Semester2 CIL 505

Tuition Summer Teaching Spanish Language
S - Tuition Summer CIL 505, CIL 510

M - Tuition Summer /1638, 5751, 651, 8

S - Tuition Sem 1 - EDCI 551

S - Tuition Semester OL 50271 ADHS Focusing Learning Teaching
S - Tuition Semester 1 - Genetics Course Farmingham

S - Tuition Summer MAT 818 & 671

S - Tuition Semester MAT 612 & 670

S - Tuition Semester 1 MAT 610 & 680

S - Tuition Semeter 1 #6065 & 6010

S - Tuition Sem2 6070, 6650

S - Tuition Summer EDT 6080

N - Tuition EDL 528, 529, 570

N - Tuition Semester 2 EDL 520, 521, 598

M - Tuition Montana State University Semester 2
S - Tuition Summer EDCI 537, EIOE 523, EIOE 522
M - Tuition Semester 1 591 Evolution

Tuition Semester 1 LEAD 401

Tuition Semester 2 LEAD 401 & 422

M - Summer EDU6212, FPR6000, EDU6500

M - Semester2 FPR6000, EDU6500

M - Tuition Semester 1 EDU6535 & FPR6500

M - Tuition/National Louis Semester 2

M - Tuition Summer MLE 502

22883
22830
20692
22898
21151
21225
22339
22649
20616
20616
22900
20656
20473
21724
22647
22264
20556
20556
20556
20657
20657
20657
21654
22385
20053
20587
21766
22897
22897
20122
20122
21591
20045
20539

6/16/2016
6/2/2016
9/10/2015
6/16/2016
10/30/2015
11/6/2015
3/24/2016
5/12/2016
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
6/16/2016
9/3/2015
8/6/2015
1/14/2016
5/12/2016
3/17/2016
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
1/6/2016
4/7/2016
7/9/2015
8/27/2015
1/21/2016
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
7/23/2015
7/23/2015
12/17/2015
7/9/2015
8/20/2015

480.00
240.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
360.00
360.00
120.00
360.00
480.00
1,440.00
720.00
960.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
720.00
360.00
120.00
480.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
360.00



Justin S Georgacakis
Justin S Georgacakis
Kaitlin F Budny

Kate S Minkus

Kate S Minkus
Katherine L Scholten
Katherine L Scholten
Katherine L Scholten
Kathryn M Stoczanyn
Kathryn M Stoczanyn
Katie Hoover

Katie Hoover

Kelley L Douglas
Kelley L Douglas
Kelley L Douglas
Kelly M O'Toole
Kelly M O'Toole
Kelly M O'Toole
Kelly P Reimer

Kelly P Reimer

Kerry K Galson

Kirby Tripple

Lauren Fraser
Lauren Fraser

Lilian Matheson Gomez
Lilian Matheson Gomez
Lilian Matheson Gomez

Lindsey S Camacho
Lisa A Maier

Lisa A Maier

Lisa Gail Richardson
Mark Bauman
Mark C Maranto
Matthew | Bertke

N - Tuition Summer EDL 7140 & 7260

N - Tuition Semester 1 EDL 7110 & 7120

S - Tuition Summer EDUC 7165

S - Tuition Semester 2 21st Century Learners

S - Tuition Semester 2 CE6109 Gifted Students

S - Tuition Summer OL5831 & 970

M - Tuition Semester 1 OL 5061

S - Tuition Semester OL 5045

M - Tuition Semester 2 / EPS541 & RLW541

M - Tuition Semester 1 RLR 501

S - Tuition Summer Strategic Literacy Topics in Writing 9-12
S - Tuition Summer SPED 620R

M - Tuition Summer EDU-6212-W08

M - Tuition Semester2 EDU-6500-W08 & FPR-6000-W08
S - Tuition Semester 1 EDU 6535 W08 & FPR 6500 W08
S - Tuition ED 431 Summer

S - Tuition Semester 1 Cl450

S - Tuition Semester 2 CI527

N - Tuition Semester 1 Chem 770 & Chem 771

N - Tuition Semester 2 Chem 772 & Chem 778

N - Tuition Semester 2 Women & Gender in the 19th Century
M - Tuition Summer PE 5270

S - Tuition EDUC633LE Semester 1

S - Tuition Semester 2 EDU C846 & 5834

N - Tuition Summer EDCL 501

N - Tuition Semester 2 #537 School & Community Relations
N - Tuition Semester 1 #516 School Law for Teachers

S - Tuition Summer Cl446

S - Tuition Summer EDU6500 & FPR6000

S - Tuition Summer EDU 650 & FPR 6000

S - Tuition Summer EdPhych 711/EdPsych 745

M - How to Teach Varying Ability Levels

S - Tuition Semester

M - Summer EDUC605L717, EDUC615L5045

22531
22531
20617
22110
22712
20648
21321
22553
20123
20123
22162
22233
20725
20725
22016
21041
21772
22772
22051
22777
22694
20559
21563
22528
20779
22633
22633
20723
20691
20691
20745
20463
20637
20112

4/28/2016
4/28/2016
9/3/2015
2/25/2016
5/19/2016
9/3/2015
11/16/2015
4/28/2016
7/23/2015
7/23/2015
3/2/2016
3/17/2016
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
2/19/2016
10/15/2015
1/21/2016
5/27/2016
2/19/2016
5/27/2016
5/19/2016
8/20/2015
12/17/2015
4/28/2016
9/25/2015
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
9/17/2015
9/10/2015
9/10/2015
9/17/2015
8/6/2015
9/3/2015
7/23/2015

480.00
480.00
345.00
360.00
120.00
720.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
1,080.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
360.00
720.00



Matthew | Bertke
Matthew | Bertke
Meaghan T Fastert
Meaghan T Fastert
Meaghan T Fastert
Megan E Williams
Megan E Williams
Megan E Williams
Meghan M Bargar
Michael J LeDuc

Michael J Macfadden

Michael R Sinde
Mindy B Ingersoll
Mindy B Ingersoll
Mindy B Ingersoll
Mindy B Ingersoll
Nicholas J Morley
Pa'al Chaand Joshi
Pa'al Chaand Joshi
Pa'al Chaand Joshi
Patrick T Castillo
Patrick T Castillo
Patrick T Castillo
Rachel W Bialk
Rachel W Bialk
Rachel W Bialk
Rachel W Bialk
Robert J Cummings
Robert J Cummings
Ryan L Kinsella
Ryan S Dul

Ryan S Dul

Ryan S Dul

Sarah H llie

S - Tuition Semester 1 Educ 634L

S - Tuition Semester 2 /Educ 621L

S - Tuition Summer #6212

S - Tuition Semester 2 #6500 & 6000

S - Tuition Semester 1 #6535 & #6500

S - Tuition Semester 1 SPED 522

S - Tuition Summer SPED 519

S - Tuition Semester 2 SPED 521 & SPED 525
Tuition Semester 2 Spanish 101

S - Tuition Summer RDG 538TE, SDE 524TE, RDG 534TE, ESL 500TE
S - Tuition Summer Accounting 4 Finance

S - Tuition Semesterl ETR746, ETR798

N - Tuition Semester 2 Eval 404

N - Tuition Semester 2 Theories of Counc 401 & 403
Tuition Semester 2 405

Tuition Semester 1 #409

S - Tuition Semester 1 SOC103, SOC104, SOC230
M - Tuition DRED 500,507,503,504,502

M - Tuition First Aid & CPD

M - Tuition Semester 1 TLA 578

M - Tuition Summer EDU 6212 Studies

M - Tuition Semester 2/ EDU 6500 & FPR 6000
M - Tuition Semester 1

N - Tuition Semester 2 SPE 526 & 572

N - Tuition Summer SPE201

N - Tuition Semester SPE541

N - Tuition Semester 1 SPE 507& 509

N - Tuition Semester 1 AAS 491 & 496

N - Tuition Semester 2 CS 492 & AS 492

S - Tuition Semester 2 EDUC 717F

N - Tuition Summer LEAD 421&424

N - Tuition Semester 1 Lead 429 & 436

M - Tuition LEAD 422 & 401

N - Tuition RECT 691 Topils

21420
21880
21807
21807
21807
22791
22791
22791
22880
20588
20636
21776
20731
20731
22894
22894
21771
20550
21569
21569
20466
20466
21555
22523
22523
22523
22523
21557
22413
22851
20582
22414
22843
21084

12/3/2015
2/4/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
5/27/2016
5/27/2016
5/27/2016
6/16/2016
8/27/2015
9/3/2015
1/21/2016
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
6/16/2016
6/16/2016
1/21/2016
8/20/2015
12/17/2015
12/17/2015
8/6/2015
8/6/2015
12/17/2015
4/28/2016
4/28/2016
4/28/2016
4/28/2016
12/17/2015
4/14/2016
6/10/2016
8/27/2015
4/14/2016
6/10/2016
10/23/2015

360.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
1,440.00
720.00
480.00
360.00
720.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
960.00
360.00
120.00
360.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
960.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
480.00
345.00
720.00
480.00
480.00
360.00



Sarah H llie
Stephanie E Bailey
Stephanie R Fuja
Stephanie R Fuja
Stephanie R Fuja
Stephanie R Fuja
Stephanie R Fuja
Stephanie R Fuja
Susan K Flickinger
Susan K Flickinger
Susan K Flickinger
Susan K Flickinger
Susan K Flickinger
Susan K Flickinger
Thomas C Mietus
Thomas C Mietus
Tiffany S Kim

N - Tuition Summer EDPR566, EDPV587

S - Tuition Semester 2 School Evaluation & Instructional Leadership

S - Tuition Summer CLEP 486

S - Tuition Summer CLEP 469, RMTD 400

S - Tuition Semester 1/CLEP 447

S - Tuition Semester CLEP 470

S - Tuition Semester 1 #471 & #488

S - Tuition #561 Semester 2

S - Tuition Summer Citizens Society & State

S - Tuition Summer Korea in the 21st Century
S - Tuition Semester 1 - Cultural Japan

S - Tuition Summer Reading Japan

S - Tuition Summer EDPR566 Changin China
S - Tuition Summer EDPL562 Enduring Legacy of Ancient China
S - Tuition Summer COUN401

S - Tuition Semester 1 Coun 401

M - Tuition Summer PE 52070

21145
22749
20623
20623
20623
20623
22759
22759
22631
22631
22631
22631
22631
22631
21818
21818
20552

10/30/2015
5/27/2016
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
9/3/2015
5/27/2016
5/27/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
5/12/2016
1/28/2016
1/28/2016
8/20/2015

360.00
480.00
360.00
720.00
360.00
360.00
480.00
360.00
120.00
140.00
200.00
120.00
150.00
100.00
360.00
480.00
360.00
67,865.00



